           FH-SPDxx1TCDL80
10G SFP+ DWDM xx CH 80KM DDMI LC
1st
  Product Features
 Compliant with SFF-8431,SFF-8432 and IEE802.3ae
 Suitable for use in 100GHz channel spacing DWDM systems
 Cooled EML transmitter and APD receiver

 10G Fiber Channel
 RoHS compliant
  Ordering Information
Part Number Output Power Rec. Sens Data Rate Wavelength Distance
FH-SPDxx1TCDL80 0 ~ +5db -23db 10G C-BAND 80KM
           FH-SPDxx1TCDL80
10G SFP+ DWDM xx CH 80KM DDMI LC
2nd
  General
   FH-SPDxx1TCDL80 SFP+ DWDM transceiver is designed to transmit and receive optical data over single mode
optical fiber for link length 80km.
  The transceiver consists of two sections: The transmitter section incorporates a colded EML laser. And the receiver
section consists of a APD photodiode integrated with a TIA. All modules satisfy class I laser safety requirements. Digital
diagnostics functions are available via a 2-wire serial interface, as specified in SFF-8472, which allows real-time access to
device operating parameters such as transceiver temperature, laser bias current, transmitted optical power, received optical
power and transceiver supply voltage.
  Product Selection
Channel# Product Code Frequency (THz) Cent Wavelength (nm)
17 FH-SPD171TCDL80 191.7  1563.86
18 FH-SPD181TCDL80 191.8  1563.05
19 FH-SPD191TCDL80 191.9  1562.23
20 FH-SPD201TCDL80 192.0  1561.42
21 FH-SPD211TCDL80 192.1  1560.61
22 FH-SPD221TCDL80 192.2  1559.79
23 FH-SPD231TCDL80 192.3  1558.98
24 FH-SPD241TCDL80 192.4  1558.17
25 FH-SPD251TCDL80 192.5  1557.36
26 FH-SPD261TCDL80 192.6  1556.55
27 FH-SPD271TCDL80 192.7  1555.75
28 FH-SPD281TCDL80 192.8  1554.94
29 FH-SPD291TCDL80 192.9  1554.13
30 FH-SPD301TCDL80 193.0  1553.33
31 FH-SPD311TCDL80 193.1  1552.52
32 FH-SPD321TCDL80 193.2  1551.72
33 FH-SPD331TCDL80 193.3  1550.92
34 FH-SPD341TCDL80 193.4  1550.12
35 FH-SPD351TCDL80 193.5  1549.32
36 FH-SPD361TCDL80 193.6  1548.51
37 FH-SPD371TCDL80 193.7  1547.72
38 FH-SPD381TCDL80 193.8  1546.92
39 FH-SPD391TCDL80 193.9  1546.12
40 FH-SPD401TCDL80 194.0  1545.32
           FH-SPDxx1TCDL80
10G SFP+ DWDM xx CH 80KM DDMI LC
3rd
41 FH-SPD411TCDL80 194.1  1544.53
42 FH-SPD421TCDL80 194.2  1543.73
43 FH-SPD431TCDL80 194.3  1542.94
44 FH-SPD441TCDL80 194.4  1542.14
45 FH-SPD451TCDL80 194.5  1541.35
46 FH-SPD461TCDL80 194.6  1540.56
47 FH-SPD471TCDL80 194.7  1539.77
48 FH-SPD481TCDL80 194.8  1538.98
49 FH-SPD491TCDL80 194.9  1538.19
50 FH-SPD501TCDL80 195.0  1537.40
51 FH-SPD511TCDL80 195.1  1536.61
52 FH-SPD521TCDL80 195.2  1535.82
53 FH-SPD531TCDL80 195.3  1535.04
54 FH-SPD541TCDL80 195.4  1534.25
55 FH-SPD551TCDL80 195.5  1533.47
56 FH-SPD561TCDL80 195.6  1532.68
57 FH-SPD571TCDL80 195.7  1531.90
58 FH-SPD581TCDL80 195.8  1531.12
59 FH-SPD591TCDL80 195.9  1530.33
60 FH-SPD601TCDL80 196.0  1529.55
61 FH-SPD611TCDL80 196.1  1528.77
  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Min Max Unit Note
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 °C
Relative Humidity RH 0 85 %